ALIKE

2-Needle, Unisonfeed Lockstitch Industrial
Sewing Machine (With Reverse Feed)

SR AEBEEY I GELEWT)

LG-158

1-Needle, Unisonfeed Lockstitch Industrial
Sewing Machine (With Reverse Feed)

— ARG ARRBEEY 3> GELEWD)

LG-158-1
PARTS LIST

BE1580TOPJA
No.0015-10




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of cod‘es
1} "% " mark.......... Mmeans this part is changed from the previous pars book.
As to the details of the change refer to "List for information of change”.
2} 017 e Tefer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2, Codes on the "Qly* column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts reguired,
< "0.1" and "2.5" Indicate the length (in meters) of the respective paris.
3. Parentheées meaﬁ that the corresponding  part ts a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the FiQures indicate assembly pars. -

N=Y Y2 NZHBICELT
1.7 & WoRSHe
7% e IEDA—Y Ty 4 CHEL TS ERES A S EERLET,
ZENBE" ZEERY A M EBRLTET W,
2) 01 o A= F D" S ORBEBEULTHEL,
2. BRI, BEESL, 01, 25%0BER, Bx (B X—pA) ERLET,
3 EERo ( ) & BEREBRLTVWAFRRTHAI L EEKRLET,
4, ASRIR=YOD — —~ — ~ — iz, BERTHZLE2BRRLET,



CONTENTS

B b/
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...................... SO 1
BRERSLSREA4R
2, MAIN SHAFT & SAFETY CLUTCH COMPONENTS ....vutinteirieereeeeeintenearaininns 3
BBy RAKENRZ
3.NEEDLEBARFRAME&PRESSERBARCOMPONENTS e P 5
BHE - GHBIERD - 19 MBI
4. FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS ........... TP 7
*EY - %D EHEE
5.SEWING HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ......ovveiieirrinnnenns T 9
T#h - KTEREE
6, EAD TENSION & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS ......vernieiieninannaneinnennnn,. 11
AOPER - AT - REBPER
7.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLG=158=1 .. .. .0utreeet ettt e ee e e 13
LG-158~1%BiHs
8. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1) ............... BTN 15
T - UHE (1) , _
9. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2) ... ooveeeee e e i, 17
Ry —-UEE (2)
10. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3) ... v eveeet e e et e 19
KR — VW& (3)
11. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4) ... v'\eevernn., R 21
E]—-VEa (4)
12.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .......0uvueeriot it 23
EEBEHRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ...t erin ottt e 25

#5



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
TRERASERLR




REF N0 NOTE _PARTNO. _ __ __ ___] PESCRIPTION _________._ LS SR S (R Qry |
1 B3101-158-000° FACE PLATE A i
2 §5-7080710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YhEI:y 9/64-40 1=6.8 1
3 B1103-051-000 FACE PLATE PIN AvLR bkt Y 1
4 01  BI109-057-NOO THROAT PLATE (3/4) - NI{% 3/4 1
5 © §5-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=9.5 WAy 11/64-40 L=9.5 i
[ TII04-051-000 THROAT PLATE FIN EC AT T
7 55-6080630-SP - SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b5y 9/64-40 L=6 1
8 . B1110-057-0A0 BED SLIDE ASM, FINR LRk 1
8 01  BI112-057-XOO BED SLIDE LEFT 3/4 A MEer Y 3/4 1

10 01 B1113-057-N00 - BED SLIDE RIGHT 3/4 AN U443y 3/4 1

TI BITTZ-RI7-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN TVTVHAE - 1

12 B1131-057-000 - FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER b ¥4 i
13 $5-3090610-57 SCREW §/64-40 L=6 WY 9/64-40 L=6 1
14 B1131-158- 000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) {7y 1
15 * 58-7050540-TP SCREW 8/64-40 L=5 TAE5Y 9/64-40 L=5 2
T8 BITE0-T58-000 TOF TOVER baZE] 1T
17 B1152-051-000 WASHER FAYR Y Y 2 i
18 $D-0630241-5D . RINGE SCREW D= 6.30 H= 2.4 o vy D=6.3 H=1.4 1

19 B1156-053-000 0IL CUP YTENY ngh MAbYT 1

20 ¥ B1156-115-000 RUBBER PLUG WYy IT I 4 i

) SS-7TI0RI0-5H SCREW T1/64-40 L=6 YiUFEr T1/64-30 L=6 I

22 B1290-057-A00 PIN amvmwey 3

23 - B1280-057-B06 SPRING FINUIAT MR 3

24 ¥ B1291-158-004A . TOP COVER INTERMEDIATE F ANy ST AL SR e 1.

25 *. $§-2110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 =85 TRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

75 ¥ FI242-057-004 SIDE COVER 3 AR S I ] T~

27 ¥ 58-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 - IWFIE 11/64-40 L=8.5 3

28 ' B1283-057-0B0. GEAR ASM. Y 3 ARINOM MOMRONR i

29 B1293-057-AAD " GEAR ASM,, LARGE FIaArIrm oMy (1)

30 58-5661310-5P SCREW 1/4-40 1=13 v53y 1/4-40 L=13 (1)

3T SETBEGIIT0-8PF  SCREW 174-40 L=1T 5y 174-40 L=11 0

32 B1294-057-0A0 GEAR ASH., SMALL Y InRIM RV YI-RYRNSR (n

33 55-8660670-5P SCRER 1/4-40 L= 6.1 Y 1/4-40 1=6.1 (1)

34 §5-8660610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY 1/4-40 L=6 (1)

35 B1295-057-060 AUXILIARY HAND WHEEL SHAFT BUS A3 AP RY ¥ A5 1

36 $5-UT51440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nFEFE M 15/64-28 1=14 I

37 B1203-051-000 OIL FELT YUy 7 vEARE 7IAb 1

38 * B1296-057-004 - THRUST PLATE Y ank 32 RYAFAp 1

39 * $5-2090710-TP SCRER 9/64-40 L=7.2 433y 9/64-40 L=7.2 4

40 B1297-057-0A0 DRIVING SHAFT ASH. IR A VL 1

4T % BIZAO-057-00A  AUXTLIARY HAND WHEEL LSS I

42 55-7161040-5P SCREF 1/4-24 L= 9.5 YALIEY 1/4-24 1=8.5 1

43 B1434-158-000 SIDE PLATE yh 43 i

44 $5-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 THeFRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 4

45 B3208-158-040 THREAD WINDER TENSION BRACKET ¥RIh TuHE 4 F% 1

45 E3208- 158-000 THREAT WINDER TENSTON BRACKET YEFTUFIT 4 E9))

47 B3219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST bk {hF2-¥4 - (1)

48 NS-5110310-8P NUT 11/54-40 uriyyr 11/64-40 (1)

49 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {hF2-¥ N} (1

50 B3216-047-000 BORBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {}a-¥ #) (1}

04T - ER TENSTON DISC ISED ] (€3]

52 55-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8_5 IMEFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

53 85-6080710-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 6.5 ¥335 1/8-44 1=6.5 i

54 ~ N§-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 YRy 11/64-40 1

55 B2510-1568-000 THREAD WINDER THREAD GUIDE {PRRTYH 1

56 55-70907T0-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 Y5t535 9764-40 L=6.3 I

57 B3401-057-000 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER k¥ 77 Fa 1

58 B3403-057-000 SPRING 14 4 T Al & 1N i

59 SD-0800431-5P HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4.3 2 vy D=8 #=4.3 1

60 B3404-057-000 PIN E¥ 7y Fak' v 1

51 SD-1404251-CP HINGE SCRERN D=14 H=1Z.5 TET YR )14 =325 T

62 B3405-057-000 FRONT LEVER LATCH HANDLE YIF2 ¥¥rIbn - 1

63 $8-8110750-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 PAZY' 11/64-40 L=6.5 2

64 B3406-057-000 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER LATCH 171 $Hy 7 1

65 B3408-057-000 KENEELIFTER FRONT LEVER LATCH S 173 IV S N G i

- - =5.35 W= ZFAT D=6.35 W=8 I

87 85-8110510-8P SCREW 11/64-48 L=5 bAZY 11/64-40 L=5 1

68 B3409-057-000 S-SHAPED HOOK A Sy aHr A 1

69 #02  CH-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL . v F2043-15(31.5) 2

70 * CY-3012000-02 SAFETY LABEL_L M7 Fapd TV -6 (¥ 1

NOTE (3E50)

01....FOR LG-158 STANDARD GAUGE(3/4")
02.,..FOR USE 1N JAPAR,JE

LG-158EHe 7 — S/ (3/4")
A4, JER



- RERBLRF

2, MAIN SHAFT & SAFETY CLUTCH COMPONENTS
Nl




REF RO NOTE _ PARTNO. . ___ DESCRIPTIOGN_ _______.__. [ S Qry _
1 B1905-057-0B0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM, Fyb'y 43 1
2 B1905-057-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fuey (1)
3 B1806-051-040 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM, Fyey HIy 7 43 (1)
4 CG-30300600-00 DIL WICK Wy (0.08)
5 BI1907-057-0A0 TAEE-1IP LEVER CONNECTION ASH. Fubty A3 ¥ 23 {1
5 CQ-3030000-00" GTL WICK 23 ; (0.02)
7 85-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 n¥ATE A 15/64-28 L=14 - 1
8 % 400-21423 MAIN SHAFT ‘ YUy 7 1
g B1202-051-0AD MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ASH. 99y 7 VIRBN 73 1
10 ¥ £Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK %y (0.1)
1 B1203-051-000 OIL FELT 995§ NIFAA FIMN 4

12 58-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bARY 15/64-28 L=i5 i
13 B1203-158-AA0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE YUYy Fash (1) 43 1

i4 * C4-3030000-00 OIL WICK - 13y 0.1

15 31203~ 158-BA0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE GUy s R (2) 73 1
16 ¥ CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0. 1)

17 5S8-8152030-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 ALY 15/64-28 L=20 2

18 B1216-057-040 BUSHING ASM., REAR DU & UYEARL 73 1

19 ¥ CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy _ (0.13

20 $5-8162030-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 bA3 16/64-28 L=20 1

71 ¥ 400-21422 COUNTER WEIGHT IVT{AL- 1

22 ¥ §5-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 bART 65/16-24 L=10 - 2

23 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING ‘ EY HhAY 5 1

24 B1210-051-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CRANX PIN ASH. AUE - FIVIE Y 3 1

25 _ B13204-051-000 01IL WICK YUY 7 REARN 23y {0.1)

26 55-8660810-17 SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 b AES 1/4-40 L=8 1

27 55-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1L=4.5 ARy 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

28 B1408-057-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD PR - FFusDYL 1

29 B1450-0567-040 UPPER FEED ECCENTRIC ASM, YOEIVhA 23 1

30 55-8660670-5P SCREW 1/4-40 1= 5,1 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6.1 (1}

31 SS-8BB0OG10-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 b4y 1/4-40 1=6 (&)

32 # B1227-158-004 HAND WHEEL IS T A A 1

33 B1233-012-000 END SCREW AREPAR RYTE B 1

34 §5-9201813-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=18 n7hrd 4 -5/16-18 L=18 2

35 B1301-158-000 TIMING BELT {35 A R} 1

16 21302-158-000 SPROCKET 97 BEYh 1

37 §8-B681650-TP SCREW 8/32-28 L=16 bAzY 9/32-28 L=16 i

38 # SH-8080812-TP SCREW ¥8%8 Ay M8 L=8 2

38 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7 oy By 2

40 B1303-158-0A0 SPROKET WHEEL LOWER ASM JART WEIRF VY VY -FI3 1

41 B1303-158-000 SPROCEET WHEEL, LOWER SAZT BFIL (1)

42 B1305-065-000-A  SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING TYE VY-F N} (1

43 B1315-158-000 PIN FVE WI-F IAY S (2)

44 %  88-B090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 bAFY 8/64-40 L=5 (1)

45 31307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK Tyt vy-F ¥k (13

46 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK FrEeYI-F ¥ ¥ VA [¢3)

47 B1308-055-000 COURTER-HOOK SPRING Ty YY-F ¥ ¥4 N R (1)

48 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK TYe vU-F y3-3v8 (1)

48 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINE PIN FYE yy-F y3-9ur by (1)

50 B1311-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH BODY T Y- (1

51 §5-8620610-TF SCREW  3/16-32 L=6 A3y 3/16-32 L=6 [F))

52 B1214-018-000 SPROCKET RING 27wy yus (1)

53 * $8-9660810-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=9.4 BYhsE A 1/4-40 L=9.4 (1)

54 * 8S5-9660810-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.9 UIHIE A 1/4-40 L=7.9 (1

55 B1307-057-000 SPRING AVE 2y » 3 1

56 E1308-057-000 SAFETY CLUTCH ENOB SLEEVE T YVOF ¥ By 7932 1

57 B1314-158-000-A  SAFETY CLUTCH DISK TR YYOF TYA Y 1

58 $5-8151780-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 bAFY 15/64-28 L=17 1

59 $§-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MA2Y" 15/64-28 L=15 1

60 * $5-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 }A2Y' 15/64-28 L=12 !

61 Bi306-166-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TV WIOF FYE Ay ]



3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME & PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
$tik - SHERRE) - MR RIEEIGR

§2 54 50 55 39 38




ROTE (#38)

01... . FOR LG-158 STANDARD GAUGE(3/4")

LG-15885 4 — U B (3/4")

REF.NO__ NOTE = PART MO, _________| DESCRIPTION __ . ___. | S R, S, Qty _
i 01  BI401-057-NOB NEEDLE BAR 3/4 MF - 3/4 1
2 B1411-057-0A0 REEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. LYS R o K] ‘ 1
3 $5-7110720-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RIS 11/64-40 L=T7 (2)
4 B1204-051-000. 0IL WICK YNy h TIAsL 1yy (0.1}
1 BI420-158-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAKE ASM. I A A 1
6 BI428-158-000 FRANE ROCK SHAFT BUSHIKG ME - 31 -¥ 7 FAak 1
7 B1304-012-A00 01L FELT 553 7 Ak 7R I
8 B1430-158-000 FRAME ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR AR - 3-1 -3 7 UIEAaN 1
9 B1304-012-AD0 0IL FELT ' ATV ¥ A4h FIAN 1

10 B1422-158-000 °  NEEDLE BAR FRAME DRIVING ROD ABE - 3-) -DYh 1

1 B1412-051-000 FELT - AYE -3 % 7Lk 1

12 BI431-158-0A0 ROCK ‘SHAFT REAR CRANK ASH. N - 3-R -9 9F 43 1

13 88-8151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyhrE A 15/64-28 L=14 (1)

14 RE-0700000-K0 SKAP RING 7 ER 2hAT 7 1

" 15 ‘B142%-158-0A0 DRIVING ROD CRANK ASM, nHE - 3-b - AZUYF 4% 1

16 $8-9151440-CP SCREW 15/764-28 L=14 uyhsE A 16/64-28 =14 (23 -

17 RE-DB700000-X0 SNAP RING 7 Ef 4RAY 7 1

18 B1425-051-060 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK AR - 23 - BTN 1

19 B1426-051-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK § A - 3-M - PTIYS 1

20 B1432-158-000 METAL FELT ARY FIRY 0,07

71 F1426-057-000 NELDLE BAR FRAKE N IEESE |

22 ‘B1427-067-0A0 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT LVE AR B A A 1

23 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK : 3y ‘ (0.04)

24 $5-7151610-8P = SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 IILTEY 15/64-28 L=16 1

25 B1428-057-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 3-p B4 TR 1

26 §3-8111010-SF SCREW 11/64-401-9.5 oYy by 11/64-401-0.6 1

27 ¥BD- 10032500 NEEDLE DDXI #25 Ay DDX1 #25 2

28 $8-7620610-5P SCREW 3/16-32 1=6,0 I3y 3/16-32 L=6 2

29 B1451-057-000 ROD yrArY uyL 1

30 B1452-057-000 SHAFT YOk 7 1

3T B1453-067-000 SHAFT BUSHIRG. FORINT 7 VIARR 1

32 B1457-057-000 TOP FEED SEAFT REAR BUSHING SRINY 7 DYDARL 1

33 B1454-057-0A0 WALKING BAR ROCK SHAFT CRANK 4 DYEIVET 43 1

34 55-9661610-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=16 uyhoE Mk 1/4-40 L=1§ (1

36 B1454-053-0AB SCREW STUD ASK, PIRIWIF ¥ 7 43 1

36 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK I3y (0,02}

37 NS-6660430-8P NUT 1/4-40 . oYRFFIN 1/4-40 1

38 B1458-057-000 ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING LINK YIATY YuhPuvy i

38 B1456-067-000 . HINGE SCREW Ay F3-v¥ 4 v3y 1

40 NS-6150430-8p NUT 15/G4-28 pYhsFyh 15/64-28 1

£1 B1455-057-000 DRIVING LINK A7V 3 - 07 1

42 B1459-057-040 L-TYPE LINK ASH. L& 9y o3 1

43 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WiCK ‘ ¥y (0.2)

44 $5-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b3y 11/64-40 L=l 1

45 B1466-158-000 WALKING BAR I § - 1

46 B1460-057-0A0 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACEKET AS A9I7H 508 4 73 T

47 S5-7111710-8H SCREW 11/64-40 1=17 IALIEY 11/64-40 L=17 (1)

48 61 B1470-158-NBO WALKING FOOT ASM, 3/4 A¥z A7V 3/4 43 1

49 $5-7090910-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IAETFY 9/64-40 L=8.5 {n

50 B1501-057-000 PRESSER BAR ALkt - 1

51 B1602-061-000 PRESGER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE A¥IR - FYH{YY I

52 55-8152030-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 k23 15/64-28 L=20 1

53 B1504-057-0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH, AT -4 ¥7vI4 43 1

54 $5-7080910-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 : THEIRY 9/64-40 L=8.5 (n

55 'B1503-051-400 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, UPPER FELE - BTARS 1 1

56 B1503-057-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FILE - YRR ]

57 B1587-562-040 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM, APTE -4 % 43 1

58 * §5-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 ¥73y §/64-40 L=12 n

59 01  B1525-057-H00 PRESSER FOOT (3/4”) 41 3/4 1

60 $5-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 ¥}y 9/64-40 L=12 1

61 NS-6080310-5P NOT 9/64-40 nvArFIE G/64-40 T

§2 - B1432-158-000 METAL FELT AAK TIBN 0.06






NOTE (#:52)

01....FOR LG-158 STANDARD GAUGE(3/4")

02, ...EXCLUSIVE PART FOR LG-158

REF. NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO, ] DESCRIPTION ______ __.. SR U S Qty |
1 02 Bi602-158-0A0 FEED BASE ASM. A9 4 (23) 1
2 B1603-158-000 FEED BASE SHAFT AR A 2 1
3 B1616-158-040 FEED BASE CRANK ASM, T 497 (93) 1

4 $5-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 FAFY 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
b B1605-051-060  OIL SUPPLY FELT AP94 4 7RYR 77 7% vV7IRR 1
6 §8-5080710-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 6.5 V723y 1/8-44 L=6.5 1
7 $8-6081810-5P SCRER 1/8-44 L=18.0 v33y 1/8-44 L=18 1
B NS-6080210-SP NOT 1/8-44 uIHIIIN 1/8-44 1
9 01 B1613-057-N0O FEED DOG (3/4™) Aoun 3/4 1

i0 85-6580612-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=6.3 BYEr7HE A 1/8-40 L=6.3 2

11 B1614-158-000 CRANK CONN ECTING ROD ZEn{E5Y IR ‘ 1

12 B1615-158-040 SCREW STUD ASM, AEMFSY BYRY 7 43 1

13 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK LAYy (0.01)

14 NS-6150430-8P NUT 15/64-28 nIRIEYy 15/64-28 1

15 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT JIHb 2

16 B1618-158-0AD CROSSWISE FEED ARY, A{MATYYF A3 1

17 88-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyRsE Ah 15/64-28 L=14 2)

18 £Q-5050000-00 DIL WiCK %y (0.02)

18 B1620-158-0B0°  FEED ECCENTRIC ASY. ArFI-¥¥ 13 1

20 B1620-158-0A0 FEED ECCENTRIC ASH. , Fr9£3-v¥ 73 (1)

21 SD-0701301-SP HINGE SCREW D=7  H=13 ¥ yiy D=1 H=13 (2

22 B1629-158-000 .  WASHER A9Y F3-XF FIT 0RY S H 2 (4)

23 NS-6150430-8P . NUT 15/64-28 uyhyy) 15/64-28 (2)

24 B1621-158-0A0 STITCH GRADUATOR SCALE A7UFI-2Y ARIN Y 43 (D

25 B1622-158-000  FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE ROLLER Ay9#3-%¥ 7vi4{an (1)

76 B1626-158-000 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE A7V #3-%Y TvHhh (1)

27 B1626-158-00D FEED ECCENTRIC RET COLLAR AUFI-1Y 1

28 * SS-6661110-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 vy 1/4-40 L=11 5

29 B1636-158-000 PUSH BUTTON AVVFR-Y AVE 4y 1

30 RE-0400000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING . (4MM) Ep 3pAY 4 1

31 B1637-158-000 PUSH BUTTON BUSHING 90 F3-¥Y AVE v 7 Y32 1

32 B1639-158-000 PUSH BUTTON SPRING APVFI-Y AVE AV A % 1

33 B1641-168-0A0 REVERSE FEED LINK GUIDE ASM. ahY YTy s 1

34 B1645-158-000 REVERSE FEED LINK SLIDE # BLOC b CENT VIV e (N

35 88-7120410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=4.2 T3 3/16-28 1=4,2 (2)

36 B1640-158-000 REVERSE FEED LINK GUIDE BUSHIN ANYFYIYD Ty AR 1

37 B1304-012-A00 O1L FELT 57 h b 7ERY 2

38 88-8151550-3p SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 A5y 16/64-28 L=1b 1

39 €5-0051111-8H THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=3 . A3A9F D=9.5 W=3 H

40 $8-8150510-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 bARY' 165/64-28 L=4.7 2

41 B1644-158-000 REVERSE FEED LINK , Friavdy vy 1

42 B1646-158-000 REVERSE FEED LINE SCREW STUD KoYV Wvy 13y 4 i

43 RE-0700000-K0 - SNAP RING 7 Ed 4}y 7 1

44 B1650-158-000 . SPRING AVIVIVE ¥Rt BN R 1

45 B1651-158-000 SPRING SUSPENSION YN Y N Ry 1

46 N5-6680410-SK NUT 9/32-28 orprFY 8/32-°28 1

47 B1647-1568-000 SUSPENSION INGVLVE 5 L e 1

48 B1648-158-000 - SUSPENSION NUT N ERF AR WA 1

49 B1612-158-000 THRUST HOLDER ZANEIVOE ATAMY 1

50 55-8111251-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=12,0 AR 11/64-40 L=12 2

51 $§-8110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A%y 11/64-40 L=5 I

52 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 ' Ef 4447 § 1

53 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 25y .14

LG-15848HE & — 2P M (3/4")
LG-1588 [



K DRMNG_ SHApp COMPONEN TS

0
Big

R V) WING HO
T . Kipsg




NOTE (¥:52)

01....SPACIAL ORDER PART
02, ...FOR GAUGE SIZE(1/4"-1")

03....FOR GAUGE SIZE(1-1/4",1-1/2",2")
04.,..FOR-GAUGE SIZE(2-1/4",2-1/2")

- 10 -

RUEXSHE
¥ X(1/47 1"

REF, NO_ NOTE PARTND. . ______] PESCRIPTION ________._._ [ S AR qty |
1 B1800-057-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDPLE HOLDER FAAL R L] 2
2 58-6151920-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 " L33y 15/64-28 L=19 4
3 B1801-158-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 4y 1
4 D2 - B1802-057-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, FR A Y TEARY 1
5 $8-8152036-8P . - SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 hR3y 15/64-28 1=20 ]
6 02 B1804-057-B00 EUSHING (2), INTERMEDIATE VAR LT ' 1

7 58-8152030-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 }ARY 16/64-28 L=20 i
8 B1808-158-0A0 BUSHING ASM., REAR - YRV 7 GYnRARN V3 1
9 £0-3030000-00 0IL WICK : ‘ ¥y {0.08)

10 $5-8152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 pYHrE Ak 15/64-28 1

1 B1218-012-000 REAR BUSHING OIL FELT U B gymiAy 7ikh 1

12 CS-1401011-8¥ THRUST COLLAR B=14,0 W=10 Z5ZM0r D=14 §=10 1

13 58-B150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=T7 1

14 B1810-051-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT AT S ] 1

15 B1811-051-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT WY IE 4y 1

16 §8-7762840-SP SCREW 1/4-28 L=28.0 yIeFay 1/4-28 1=28 2

17 WP-0753016-5Z WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 eS¥ % 7.5X16X3 2

18 85-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v53y 15/64-28 L=30 2

19 B1814-158-000 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING BYY 7 UPAER 2

20 55-8150710-8P SCREF 15/64-28 L=7 }AXY 15/64-28 L=7 2

21 " Ri1815-051-000 HOOX DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LO WY 7 VAR 2

22 $§-8150710-5P SCREW 165/64-28 L=7 PATY 15/64-28 L=7 2

23 B1820-057-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK N TVH IvS 2

24 B1821-051-0A0 SCREW STUD ASH, R FYHATUIC Y 43 2

25 CQ-2620000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy (0.02)

26 NS-6110420-SP RUT 11/64-40 BYRIFYE 11/64-40 2

27 B1822-357-000 ROBRIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN Fir' v 7uHYF 2

28  B1823-158-0A0 PIN ASH. ' FYHDF ¥ & 23 2

29 CG-2520000-00 0IL WICK vy {0.02)

30 §5-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 hA2Y 15/64-28 L=7 2

31 B1825-158-600 "WASHER , YR TV ¥ % 2

32 R1B24-057-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER v TV 2

a3 SS8-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IILILY 1/8-44 L=4.5 2

34 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X8X1 3 A % 3.7XK8X1 2

35 ¥ 400-32438 HOOK ASM, H{3) 2

36 BS117-057-000 BOBRIN P 2

37 B1840-051-0A0 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ASM. 3~ A0A 23 1

38 $5-8150580-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 ARy 16/64-28 L=5 (0

39 B1816-051-080 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM, b VIS LR ] 2

40 * B1816-051~0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASY, L LR B LV LN T (2)

11 $5-5560910-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=9.4 0yAsE b 1/4-46 1=9.4 (2)

42 §5-9660810-8P SCREW [/4-40 L=7.9 nyazE Ah 1/4-40 L=7.9 (2)

43 ¥ B1817-051-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH, 8 3 A2 Y ¥3- 23 {2y

44 $5-8660670-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=6.1 ARy 1/4-40 L=6.1 (2)

45 . S5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 PARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 {(2)

16 B1818-051-A00 THRUST WASHER 3V A IR ATAMT A 2

47 #01  400-32430 IXNER HOOK PRESSER pENAYE 1

48 §5-8150830-5P SCREW bARY 16/64-28 L=8 i

49 03 B1BO2-057-C00 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL C ¥HY 7 VIRER C 1

50 04  B1B02-057-D00 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL (D) YEY 2 vIARG (D) 1

51 0% B1804-057-C00 LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL C I Y FAARR C T

52 04 R1804-057-D0O0 LOWER -SHAFT INNER METAL (D) YEY' 7 Fpan (D) 1

T X(1-1/4",1-1/27,2" )8

F—UHA X(2-1/4",2-1/2")



6. EAD TENSION & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS

- RETHMR

B2

7-}':5{‘;‘% 2

2o |

-~ 11 =



- 12 -

REF.NO__NOTE _  PARTNG, ] PESCRIPTION ___ _____.__ [ S S A Qty |
1 B1601-158-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT AnhDY B ]
2 # C5-140101B-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAIRIT - 73 2
3 B3127-168-008 THREAD RELEASE PIN B {pagte v B i
4 B1505-158-0A0 ADJUSTING PLATE SPRING ASH. AjrFarey{an 2 73 1
& B1505-158-00A - PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE SPRING AYTFIILIAN R A (1)
i FIG05-158-008 . PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE SPRING FYTFITEHIN 3 B m
7 B1505-158-00C PRESSER ABJUSTING PLATE SPRING FEIFATEILAN 3 C (1)
8 58-6151440-5P SCREW .15/64-2B L=14 ¥355 15/64-28 L=14 - (D
9 $8-6081010-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=10 v53y 1/8-44 L=10 4}
10 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 Y373y 15/64-28 (1)
T “R5-BUB0ZI0-SF NOT 1/8-44 7H7F7r 1/8-44 43
i2 WP-0621626-8P WASHER 6.2X9,6X1 3% 4 3 6.2X9,5X1 (2)
13 ~ WP-0350516-5D WASHER 3.5X6X0 .5 L5¥ 4 % 3.6X6X0.5 (2)
14 SD-0801601-SP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=16 vy D=8 H=16 1
15 SD-0B004R1-SP HINGE SCREWN D=8 H=4.9 X yiy D=8 H=4.9 1
-~ 158~ ASH, F¥ITAR FFa0ed2y Js i
17 R3121-067-0B0 THREAT TENSION BASE PLATE ASHM, {bFI-35 4 42 1
18 55-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 P32y 11/64-40 L=B,5 2
19 R3122-057~000 TENSION RELEASE BAR Abakd F¥E - 1
.20 R3134-057-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {hakd {3 i
1 5D-0470Z8T-5F HIRGE SCREW D=2.7 H=2.8 ~F viy D=4.7 H=2.8 T
22 £3123-057-000 TAKE-UP SPRING STUD MY A FY 2 1
23 88-7111110-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
24 B3128-057-800 TARE-UP SPRING 1hbon 2 i
25 B3143-057-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ARRIN 2 £3-4¥44 1
% ~§5-T0905Z0-5P ~ SCREW 5/64-40 L= 4.5 TEE55Y 576440 L=4.5 1
27 - B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {b¥3-¥ 37 2
28 33126-012-060 THREAD TENSION DISK {bF3-345 4
29 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1373-335 A9z 2
30 B3128-053-000 TENSION SPRING ARFI-IN 2
31 BI140-057~000 TENSTON THRYAD GUIDE RS EREIY I 1
32 ¥ $5-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 1453y 9/64-40 L=5 2
13 B3138-057-000 THREAD GUIDE ROLLER A7y 2 2
a4 B3139-057-000 THREAD GUIDE ROLLER STUD b7y 0¥ 7 i
15 85-8090410-SP SCREF 4/64-40L=3.5 MAZY 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
36 F3T4T=057-000 THREAY GUIDE PLATE 7713 T
37 §5-2090510-5P SCREW 5/64-40 L=5 YA$33Y 8/64-40 L=5 2
38 B3131-057-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE {5k - 1
39 NS-6080210-5P NUT 1/8-44 nym‘% 1/8-44 1
23144-057-000 THREAD COVER {hIn - 1
1! T T T SS-TUOnGED-SF - SCREW B/64-40 L= 4.5 TRE53S §/64-40 1=4.5 1
42 B3201-158-040 THREAD WINDER ASM. 1dver 4 13 1
43 B3201-158-000" THREAD WINDER BASE {hs 4 63
44 B3202-158-000-A ° THREAD WIDING SHAFT b3y 2 (1}
45 B3211-210-000 BOBRIN WINDER WHEEL Lk AR [¢)]
35 F3007-158-U00-& THREAD WIDING SHAFT COLLAR TF G- (1}
47 B3212-210-000 PRICTION WHEEL {95 T I (N
48 $5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 %Y 11/64-40 L=5 (2}
49 B3204-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER FRAME {3807 (n
50 B3205-232-D00 HINGE SCREW, {hvidy 2 vay (1)
5T NS-GII03I0-SF ROT TI/64-30" TI5579% T1/64-40 98]
52 R3206-232-000 BOBBIR WINDER TENSION BRACKET {bvEy o4 4 F3-v94% (1)
53 B3208-232-000 SPRING EESC o R (1
54 43222-958-000 BOBBIR WINDER SPRING,LONG ey ¥ 2 4 FI-RIA N 3 (n
55 B3210-158-000 BOBBIN PRESSER v (1)
BG 7 SU-GTZ0193-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7. 24 H= 1.5 T3y DeT.24 =19 S ]
57 NS-6110310-5P - NUT 11/64-40 nyhyvh 11/64-40 (v
58 E3203-158-000 WASHER AR o Wb b % 3
59 85-7111810-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L-lS W53y 11/64-40 L=18 3
60 B3215-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER FRICT10N WHEEL 1h7% VEIP AR 1
BT “SS-BIGITRO-3F SCREW 15/54-28 L=10.% IFY I6/64-28 =100 BE
62 §8-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 15/64-28 L=T 1
63 B§230-158-0A0 BELT COVER ASM, ATAMEN - 03 1
64 B8230-158-000 BELT COVER ING AN T (1)
65 BB231-158-000 BELT COVER SIDE PLATE A RPIN - 72 (1)
TG B8232-168-000 AUXICTARY FLATE IS T 2 2 (T}
67 B8233-158-000 WING SCREW AT BMIRT - RARY (3)
63 WP-0501016-8C WASHER 5X10.5X! v3¥4 4 3 5X10.6X1 (3)
69 SX-3482500-5C WOOD SCREF D=4.8 L=25 QAEIRY D=4 B L=25 (8)
70 WP-0601016-5C WASHER 5X10,5X1 L3 F 3 5X10.5X1 {b)
Kd! SS-TII05T0-5F SCREW T1/68-40 =5 YRGSy [1/G4-40 L= 5 (€]
72 B3127-158-004 THREAD RELEASE PIN A ABARRE" Y A i



- 13



DESCRIPTIOR

D1401-0567-A0B-A NEEDLE BAR
SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0

§88-7620610-8P
MDD-100B2500

B1112-057-NDO
D1113-067-A00

NEEDLE DDX1 #25

BED SLIDE LEFT 3/4

BED SLIDE, RIGHT

MFE - (IF Y 1Y)

YhEF3 3/16-32 L=6

Ay DDX1 #25

AN D45 e ) 3/4

AN M4 3

D1470-158-AB0
§8-7090910-TP
D1525-0567-A00
D1109-057-A00
D1613-158-A00

WALKING FOOT ASM.

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5

PRESSER FOOT

THROAT PLATE (FOR SINGLE NEEDL

FEED DOG

rrFhyy (Ix yv ) 73

AHr7y (1F vat))

nfE (1F v Y)
79N

01

D1602-15b8-AA0
D1401-158-A00

NOTE (H:52)

FEED BASE ASH,
NEEDLE ROD

01....SPACIAL ORDER PART

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN
ERPAOHHILLG-1582 AL TY,

- 14 —

A9 4 (73)
AE Y

R RITE SR

1
1
1
1
1
1
IWLSEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
1
1
I
1
1

MODEL LG-1568,



9525

95235

40

30

€.35
18‘%

20

8. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)

R}y —V8H (1)




REF. KO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. ___  _ ___ 1 PESCRIPTION ___.__..__ [ S A UL S Quy _
1 B1109-158-NFO0  GAUGE SET 3/4 -y b 3/4 73 i
2 B1401-057-NAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 3/4” AV Y 3/4 43 (1)
3 $5-7620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 Tty 3/16-32 L=6 (2}
4 B1470-168-NB0  WALKING FOOT ASM, 3/4 F4x FAFY 3/4 ¥3 (1)
5 §8-7090910-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAy 89/64-40 L=8.5 (n
6 B1525-057-N00  PRESSER FOOT (3/4") 33T 3/4 M
7 B1109-057-NOO0  THROAT PLATE (3/4) n¥4% 3/4 (1)
8 B1613-057-N00  FEED DOG (3/4") Ayint 3/4 (1)
9 B1112-057-NOO  BED SLIBE LEFT 3/4 AN 4R ¥R Y 3/4 I

10 B1113-057-NG0  BED SLIDE RIGHT 3/4 AN V{2 3% 3/4 1

11 B1109-158-FF0 GAUGE SET 1/4 -y ek 1/4 1% 1

12 B1401-057-FAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM, 1/4 A - 1/4 93 (1)

13 §S-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 TALIRY 3/16-32 L=6 (2)

14 B1470-158-FB0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 1/4 ARIFHTY 1/4 43 (1

15 $8-7080910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8,5 THEIEY 8/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

18 B1525-057-FO00 PRESSER FO0T (1/4) F¥r 1/4 ')

17 E1109-057-FOC  THROAT PLATE 1/4 nIfR 1/4 ()

18 B1613-057-F00  FEED DOG (1/4) Ar9nc 174 {n

19 B1112-057-F00  BED SLIDE,LEFT 1/4 AN B4R k2 ) 1/4 1

20 B1113-057-F06  BED SLIDE,RIGHT 1/4 ZAT U4 3% 174 1

31 B1109-158-HF0 GAUGE SET 5/16 ¥ -¥ ¥Yh 5716 73 ]

22 B1401-067-HAB . NEEDLE BAR ASM. 5/16 AME - 5/16 23 (n

23 S8-7620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 TALTEY 3/16-32 L=6 (2)

24 B1470-158-HBO  WALKING FOOT ASM. 5/16 THLFH7Y 6/16 43 (1

25 §5-7080910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= &.5 wAL73y 9/64-40 L=8.5 (N

26 B1525-057-H00 PRESSER FOOT 3¥I B/16 6

27 BI10S-057-HO0  THROAT PLATE 5/16 . N3 5716 (1)

28 B1613-067-HO0  FEED DOG 5/16 A7In 5/16 (1)

29 B1112-057-H00  BED SLIDE,LEFT 5/16 AN V42 bR Y B/16 1

30 B1113-057-H00 BED SLIDE,RIGHT 5/16 AT U4 3% 5/18 1

31 B1109-158-KF0 GAUGE SET 3/8 7 -3 &9} 3/8 I3 1

32 B1401-057-KAB  NEEDLE BAR ASH, 3/8 rk - 3/8 23 {n

33 88-7620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 The72y 3/16-32 L=6 (2)

34 B1470-158-KBO  WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/8 A4 FA7Y /8 73 (D

35 S8-7000910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAL5EY 8/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

36 B1525-0567-K00 PRESSER FOOT (3/8) %1 378 m

37 B1109-057-KOD  THROAT PLATE (3/8) nY1% 3/8 (1)

38 B1613-057-K00  FEED D0G (3/8) ErIne 3/8 {(n

39 B1112-057-XK00  BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/8 AntY{R v4' Y 3/8 1

40 B1113-057-K00 BED SLIBE,RIGHT 3/8 Zn 4% 3% 3/8 1

NOTE (¥:g2)

BED SLIDES UNDER REF.NG.9,10,189,20,29,30,39,40 ARE NOT INCLUDED

IN THE ABOVE SETS.

REF,.N0O.9,1¢,19,20,29,30,30,400@ VR y b EBIZSENERA.

- 16 ~



9. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)

STV (2)

- 17 -



REF,NO_ _ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. _ 1] DESCRIPTION _________. A S Qty _
1 R1109-188-LF0  GAUGE SET 1/2 , ¥ -y eyh 1/2 73 1

2 B1401-057-LAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 1/2 MNF - 1/2 43 (n -
3 S8-7620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 TALI:Y 3/16-32 L (2)
4 B1470-158-LB0 WALKING FOOT ASM. 1/2 4T HTY 1/2 43 (1)
5 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 The73Y 8/64-40 L=8, (1)
3 BIG26-057-L00 PRESSER FOOT (1/72) I3 1/2 ‘ 6}
7 B1109-057-L0O0  THROAT PLATE (1/2) ni4% 1/2 (1)
8 B1613-057-L00  FEED DOG (1/2) 790 1/2 (1)
9 B1112-057-L00  BED SLIDE,LEFT 1/2 AN VLA RA Y 1/2 1

10 B1113-057-L00  BED SLIDE,RIGHT 1/2 AN IR IR 1/2 1

iyl B1109-158-MF0 GAUGE SET 5/8 ¥ -3 ¥¥h 5/8 43 1

12 B1401-057-MAR  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 5/8 _ pBF - 5/8 73 (1)
13 S§-7620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 ThL33Y 3/16-32 L (2).
14 B1470-158-MB0D  WALKING FOOT ASM, 5/8 A4 FHYY 5/8 43 R
15 SS5-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThEIEy 9/64-40 L=8, (1
16 B1525-057-M00 PRESSER FOOT (5/8) 31 5/8 (N
17 B1109-057-M00  THROAT PLATE (5/8) ni4% 5/8 (1)
18 B1613-057-M0OC  FEED DOG X790 5/8 (1)
19 B1112-057-M00  BED SLIDE,LEFT 5/8 AN ea Y 5/8 1

20 B1113-057-M00 . BED SLIDE,RIGHT 5/8 AN U443} 5/8 1
21 B1109-158-QF0 GAUGE SET 1 ¥ =¥ R 14VF 3 I

22 B1401-057-QAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 1 MUE - 14VF 43 (1)
23 85-7620610-SP  SCREW 3/15-32 L=6.0 IhEFF 3/16-32 L=6 (2)
24 B1470-158-QB0  WALKING FOOT ASM, 1 A3z Ty 14v# 43 (1)
25 $§-7080910~TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThE3RY 9/64-40 1=8. (1)
26 B1525-067-000 PRESSER FOOT (1) 31 1{v¥F (D
27 B1109-057-Q00  THROAT PLATE (1) nAE V¥ (1)
28 B1613-057-Q00  FEED DOG (1) 290t 14vF (1)
29 B1112-057-Q00  BED SLIDE,LEFTI AN V4R eA Y 14vF 1

30 R1113-057-Q00  BED SLIDE,RIGHT 1 AN V4R 3 L4VF 1

31 B1109-158-SF0  GAUGE SET i-1/4 TRk 1-1/4 J3 1

32 B1401-057-SAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 1-1/4 PR - 1-1/4 73 ()
33 S5-7620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 1=6.0 ThLIRY 3/16-32 L=6 (2)
34 B1470-158-SB0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 1-1/4 A¥T 17y 1-1/4 73 (N
35 $8-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThE53y 9/64-40 L=§, (N
36 B1525-057-S00  PRESSER FOOT (1-1/4) A¥I 1-1/4 D
37 B1109-057-S60 THROAT PLATE rids 1-1/4 (1)
38 B1613-057-500 FEED DOG (i-1/4) AUt 1-1/4 (1)
39 B1112-057-500 'BED SLIDE,LEFT 1-1/4 AN D43 ea D 1,1/4 1

40 B1113-057-S00  BED SLIDE,RIGHT 1-1/4 AN B4R 3% 1,1/4 1

NOTE (#&2)

BED SLIDES UNDER REF,NG.9,10,19,20,29,30,39,40 ARE NOT INCLUPED

IN THE ABOVE SETS.

~ 18 —

REF.N0.9,10,19,20,29,30,39,400@ ViRl v rAMIZ& ThE A,



10. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)

iy -V (3)
1 14 21

|

O
A
71




REF,NO__KOTE _ _PART N0, ] DESCRIPTION ________ .. [ SR S S Qry _
1 B1169-158-UF0 GAUGE SET 1-1/2 Fo-yeyh 1-1/2 43 1
2 B1401-057-UAB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 1-1/2 AVE - 1-1/2 7% (1)
3 §8-7620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.,0 TREIRY 3/16-32 L=6 (2)
4 B1470-158-UB0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 1-1/2 A HIFY 1-1/2 43 (1)
5 S8-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThESFY" 9/64-40 1=8.5 (1)
6 B1625-057-U00  PRESSER FOOT (1-1/2) A¥FL 1-1/2 (D
7 B1109-057-U00  THROAT PLATE (1-1/2) ARAR 1-1/2 (1
8 R1613-057-UC0  FEED DOG (1-1/2) ArIn 1-1/2 (n
9 B1112-057-U00  BED SLIDE,LEFT 1-1/2 A y{Rea ) 1,172 1

10 B1113-057-U00  BED SLIDE RIGHT 1-1/2 AN 4K 3% 1,172 1

1 BI1109-158-2F0 GAUGE SET 2 . - 24vF I3 1

12 B1401-057-2AB  NEEDLE BAR ASM. 2 L OBDE - 2{VF 23 (n

13 $5-7620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 LSy 3/16-32 L=6 (2)

14 B1470-158-28B0 WALKING FOOT ASM, 2 AT FHTY 24VF F3 (1)

16 8S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

6 B1525-057-200  PRESSER FOOT A7y 2 - (D

17 B1109-057-200 THROAT PLATE 2 MR 24VF (1)

18 B1613-067-200- FEED DOG 2 APURT 24v% (D

19 B1112-057-200 BED SLIDE,LEFT 2 A8 LR L) 24V 1

20 B1113-057-200 BED SLIDE,RIGHT 2 AN V44 3¥ 24VF 1

21 BI109-158-3F0 GAUGE SET 2-1/2 ¥ - b 2-172 7% 1

22 B1401-057-348 NEEDLE BAR ASM. 2-1/2 AUE - 2-1/2 73 (1N

23 58-7620610-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.0 LT3y 3/16-32 L=6 (2)

24 B1470-158-3BG  WALKING FOOT ASM. 2-1/2 ARIFETY 2-1/2 43 (D

25 $5-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Th33y 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

75 B1525-057-400  PRESSER FOOT A7y 2-1/2 (0

27 BI109-057-300 THROAT PLATE 2-1/2 ni4s 2-1/2 (1)

28 B1613-057-300 FEED DOG 2-1/2 A7IN 2-1/2 n

29 B1112-057-300 BED SLIDE,LEFT 2-1/2 AN ULR vy W 2-1/2 1

30 B1113-057-300 BED SLIBE,RIGHT 2-1/2 N U4 3% 2-1/2 1

31 B3107-158-00A FACE PLATE AR 1

NOTE (iE#)

BED SLIDES UNDER REF.NO.9,10,19,20,29,30,39,40 ARE NOT INCLUDED

1IN THE ABOVE SETS.

REF.NO.9,10,19,20,29,30,39, 400 0T v bEEIZS I IEEA.

- 20 -~



11 EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)
TR (4) 1




§* -7 tyb 2-1/4 73

 B1109-153-4F0

B1401-158-4A8
S5-7620610-8P
B1470-158-4B0
S8-7080810-TP

DESCRIPTION

GAUGE SET ASM, 2-1/4
NEEDLE BAR ASM. 2-1/4
SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.,0
WALKING FOOT ASM. 2-1/4
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5

AU - 2-1/4 73

W33y 3/16-32 L=6
ATy 2-1/4 23
TRy 9/64-40 1=8.6

B15625-158-400
B1109-158-400
B1613-158-400
B1112-158-400
B1113-158-400

WALKING FOOT ASM. 2-1/4
THRCAT PLATE 2-1/4
FEED DOG 2-1/4

BED SLIDE,LEFT 2-1/4
BED SLIDE,RIGHT 2-1/4

ALY 2-1/47
nI13 2-1/4
k0N 2-1/4

N I{E e ) 2-1/4
AN 044 3% 2-1/4

= S 00 =3 OHIN P O DD ke

B3101-158-004

FACE PLATE

- 29

FZE]



12.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EHEBFEHRV A L

As to the pltace changed,refer to the corresponding Rev, No,.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

LXEEMQ, #3Rev . No BECSE(LEW, 3
BROERUEACVEEDGER, BRSNLEETS, JHXTEIT, '
BE1580TOPJA

No.0015~' *Rev.No,

#*A:Added partsBPNSS/D:0bsoleted partsBRE&/E:ErratunilE

( Rev,lPagelRef, Parts No. Rev.PagelRe?. Parts No. h
* Mo, | B |[No, ‘ i g % MNo. ! B [No. _ & £
p| 09 2| 15155-7090540-8P Al 10 2| 15(55-7090540-TP
D] o9 2| 20[B1157-009-0A0 Al 10] 2| 20/B1156-115-000
D} 09 2] 24|B1291-158-000 Al 10 2| 24|B1291-158-00A
D |09 2] 25[ss-2110920-5°P Al 10 2| 25/8S5-2110920-TP
p| 09 2| 26iB1292-057-000 Al10 2! 26{B1282-057-00A
D | o9 2] 27[8%-2110920-SP Al 10 2] 27(858-2110920-7TP
D] o9 2| 38|B1296-057-000 Al 1o 2| 38|B1296-057-00A
D| o9 2| 39(88-2090710-SP Al 10 2| 39[85-2090710-TP
p| o9 2| 41|/B1299-057-000 Al 10 2| 41|B1299-057-00A
' Al 10 ‘2! 69/CM-3002000-03
, A 10 2| 70/CM-3012000-02
p|oog 4 8[(B1201-158-000-A) A1 10 4 8/400-21423
D |09 4| 10[B1204-051-000 Al 10 4| 10lcQ-2520000-00
p{oo 4| 14|8B1204-051-000 Al 10 41 14]¢cQ-3030000-00
p.| oo 4] 16[B1204-051-000 Al 10 4| 16[C0-3030000-00
D | og 4! 19(B1204-051-000 Al 10 41.19/CG-3030000-00
D | o9 4| 21|B1206-057-000-Afl A 10 4| 21|400-21422
ploe 4| 22!55-8681650-TP A 10 4| 22/85-8701042-TP
D| 09 4| 23|B1207-057-000 o ' ‘
D | o8 4| 32(B1227-158-000 Al 10 4] 32|B1227-158-00A
D] 09 4| 38|sM-8080882-TP A |10 4] 38|SH-8080812-TFP
D} 09 4| 44]S5-8090410-5P Al 10 4! 44{85S8090540-SP
Djo09 4| 51/88-7681110-TH
Al 10 4] 53|55-9660910-SP
Al 10 4] 54(55-9660810-SP
Al 10 4! 60/55-8151230-SP
D} 09 6| 20|NS-8620310-SN
p| 09 6| 58/855-7091310-SP AT 10 6| 58/55-6091210-TP
D | 09 8| 28{SS-6660710-TP Al 10 8| 28(55-8661110-8P
D|og | 10/ 35/B1830-057-SA0 Al 10| 10| 35/400-32438
pblos | 10| 40[B1816-057-0A0 Aj 10| 10| 40|B1816-051-0A0
plog | 10] 43|B1817-057-0A0 Al 1o} 10| 43|B1817-051-0A0
D09 | 10] 47/B1830-057-A0C Al 10| 10| 47][400-32430
bf{og | 12 21C5-1401010-SC Al 10| 12 2(CS-1401018B-SP
plos | 12 3/58-8150410-8P ,
D09 | 12] 32|58-2090510-SP Aj10 | 12| 32[55-2090520-SL

- 23



Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.|PagelRef, Parts No,
No. E |No. b 3 ¥ No, A |No, & &
09 i4 1(_) D1613-057-A00 Al 10 14 10i{D1613-158-A00

- 24




INDEX OF

NUMERICAL PARTS #3l
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO- PAGE REF PART RO FAGE REF
R H__XO S H KO 8% H N B H N
A3222-958-000 12 54 | B1226-552-000 8 15 B1470-158-FBO 16 14 B1650~158-000 8 44
B1227-158-004 4 32 B1470-158-HBO 16 24 B1651-158-000 8 45
B116G3-051-000 2 3 | B1233-012-000 4 33 B1470-158-KBO 16 34 B1800-057-000 I 1
B1104-051-000 2 6 | B1290-057-A00 2 22 B1476-168-LED 18 4 B1801-158-000 W 3
B110D-067-FOC 16 17 | B1290-057-B00 2 23 B1470-158-MBD 18 14 B1802-057-C00 10 49
B1108-057-HO0 16 27 | B1291-158-00A 2 24 B1470-158-NBO. 6 48 B1802-057-D00 10 50,
B1109-057-K00 16 37 | Bi292-057-00A 2 26 B1470-158-NBO 16 4 B1802-057-000 10 4
B1109-057-L00 18 7 | B1293-057-AAD 2 29 B1470-158-Q80 18 24 B1804-057-B00 10 6
B1109-067-M00 18 17 | B1283-067-0B0 2 28 B1470-158-5B0 18 34 B1804-057-C060 10 51
B1108-057-N00 2 4 | B1294-057-0A0 2 32 B1470-158-UB0 20 4 B1804-057-D00 0 52
B1i09-057-NOO 16 . 7 | B1295-057-000 2 36 B1470-158-2B0 20 14 B1808-158-0A0 0 8
B1109-057-Q00 18 27 | B1296-067-00A 2 38 B1470-158-3B0 20 24 B1810-051-000 10 14
B1108-057-8S00 18 37 | B1297-057-0A0 2 40 BI470-158-4RB0 22 4 B1811-061-000 15
B110S-057-U00 20" 7 | B1299-057-00A 2 41 B1501-057-000 6 50 B1814-158-000 10 19
B1109-057-200 20 17 | B1301-158-000 4 35 B1602-051-000 6 6l B1815-051-000 10 21
B1109-057-3006 20 27 | B1302-158-000 4 36 B1503-0561-A00 6. 56 B1816-051-0A0 10 40
B1109-153-4F0 22 1 B1303-158-0A0 4 40 B1503-067-000 6 b6 B1816-051-0B0 10 39
| B1109-158-FF0 16 11 B1303-158-000 4 41 B1504-057-0A0 6 53 B1817-051-0A0 10 43
B1109-158-HF0 16 21 B1304-012-A00 6 7 B1505-1568-0A0 i2 4 B1818-051-A00 10 46
B1109-158-KF0 16 31 B1304-012-A00 6 9 | BI505-168-00A 12 5 B1820-057-000 10 23
B1109-158-LF0 = 18 1 B1304-012-A00 § 37 B15605-158-00B 12 6 B1821-051-0A0 - 10 24
B1109-158-MF0 18 11 B1305-065-000-A 4 42 B1605-158-00C 12 7 B1822-057-000 e 27
B1109-158-NFO 16 . 1 B1306-158-000-A 4 &1 B1507-1568-040 12 16 R1823-158-0A0 10 28
| B1109-158-QF0 18 21 B1307-055-000 4 4b B1507-562-0A0 6 &7 B1824-057-000 10 32
B1109-158-8F0 18 31 B1307-0567-000 4 55 B1525-057-F00 16 16 B1825-168-000 10 31
B11090-158-UF0 20 1 | B1308-055-000 4 48 B1525-0567-H00 16 26 B1840-051-0A0 10 37
B1109-158-2F0 20 11 B1308-057-000 4 56 B15256-057-K00 16 36 B1305-057-0B0 4 1
B1109-158-3F0 20 21 B1309-065-000 4 47 B1525-067-1L00 . 18 6 B1905-067-000 4 2
B1109-158-400 22 7 | B1310-055-000 4 48 B1625-067-400 18 " 16 B1906-051-0A0 4 3
B1110-057-0AC 2 8 | Bl31I-055-000 4 50 B1525-057-K00 6 59 B1907-057-0A0 4 b
B1112-057-FO0 16 18 | B1314-055-000 4 49 B15625-057-K00 16 6 B2510-158-000 2 55
B1112-057-H00 16 29 | B1314-158-000-A 4 57 B1625-057-Q00 18 26 B3101-158-004 20 31
B1112-057-X00 16 39 | B1315-158-000 4 43 B15256-067-500 18 36 B3101-158-00A 22 1]
B1112-0567-L0O0 18 9 | B1401-057-FAB 16 12 B1525-057-UCD 20 6 B3101-158-000 2 1
B1112-057-M00 18 19 | B1401-057-HAR 16 22 B}56256-0567-200 20 16 B3121-057-0B0 12 17
B1112-057-N00O 2 9 | Bl401-057-KAB 16 32 B15256-0567-300 20 26 B3122-057-000 1218
B1112-057-NOO0 14 4 | B1401-057-LAB 18 2 B1626-158-400 22 6 B3123-057-000 12 22
B1112-067-NOC 16 9 | Bl1401-057-MAB 18 12 B1601-158-000 12 1 R3125-012-000 12 27
B1112-057-G00 18 2% | B1401-067-NAB 16 2 B1602-158-0A0 8 1 183126-012-000 12 28
B1112-057-500 18 3% | B1401-057-NDB 6 1 B1603-158-000 g8 2 B3127-1568-00A 12 72
B1112-057-U00 20 O | B1401-057-QAB 18 22 B16056-061-000 8 5 B3127-158-00B 12 3
B111i2-057-200 20 18 | B1401-057-SAB 18 32 Bi6i2-158-000 38 49 B3128-057-B00 12 24
B1112-057-300 - 20 29 | Bl401-0567-UAB 20 2 B1613-057-F00 16 18 83129-053-000 1230
B1112-168-400 22 9 | B1401-057-2AB 20 12 B1613-057-H0O 16 28 B3131-057-000 12 38
BI113-067-FO0 16 20 { B14D1-057-3AB 20 22 B1613-0567-K00 16 38 B3132-012-000 12 29
BI113-057-HO0 16 30 | Bl401-168-4AB 22 2 B1613-067-L00 18 8 B3134-0567-000 12 20
B1113-067-K0O0 16 40 | B1408-057-000 4 28 B1613-057-400 18 18 B3138-057-000 12 33
B1113-067-L0C 18 10 | Bl411-057-0DAC 6 2 B1613-067-N0OO 8 9 | B3139-057-000 12 34
B1113-067-MO0 18 20 | Bi412-051-D00 6 11 B1613-057-N00O 16 8 B3140-057-000 12 31
B1113-057-N0O 2 10 | B1420-158-DA0 6 5 | B1613-057-Q0C 18 28 B3141-057-000 12 36
B1113-067-NOD 16 10 | B1422-158-000 6 10 | B1613-057-500 18 38 B3143-057-000 12 26
B1113-057-Q00 18 30 | B1423-158-0A0 6 15 B1613-057-U00 20 8 B3144-057-000 12 40
B1113-057-S00 18 40 | B1425-051-000 6 18 B1613-057-200 20 18 B3201-158-0A0 12 42
B1113-0567-U00 20 10 | B1426-051-000 6 18 B1613-067-300 20 28 B3201-158-000. 12 -43
B1113-067-200 - 20 20 | B1426-057-000 6 21 B1613-158-400 22 8 B3202-158-000-A 12 44
BI113-067-300 20 30 | Bl427-067-0A0 6 22 B1614-158-000 8§ 1 B3203-158-000 12 58
B1113-168-400 22 10 | B1428-057-000 6 25 B1615-158-0A0 8 12 B3204-232-000 12 45
B1114-517-000 2 11 B1423-168-000 § 6 B1616-158-0A0 § 3 B3205-232-000 12 50
B1131-057-000 2 12 | B1430-1568-000 6 8 B1618-158-0A0 8§ 16 B3206-232-000 12 52
B1131-158-000 2 14 § Bl431-158-0AD 6 12 B1620-158-0A0 8 20 B3207-158-000-A 12 46
B1150-158-000 2 16 | Bi432-158-000 6 20 B1620-158-0B0 § 18 B3208-158-0A0 2 45
B1162-051-000 2 17 | B1432-158-000 6 62 B1621-158-0A0 8§ 24 B3208-153-000 2 46
B1165-063-000 2 19 | B1434-158-000 2 43 B1622-158-000 8§ 25 B3208-232-000 12 63
B1156-115-000 2 20 | B1450-057-0A0 4 2% B1626-158-000 8 27 B3210-158-000 12 55
B1202-061-0A0 4 9 | B1451-057-000 6 29 B1626-158-000 8§ 26 B3211-210-000 12 46
B1203-051-000 2 37 | Bl452-057-000 6 30 B1629-158-000 § 22 B3212-210-000 12 47
B1203-051-000 - 4 11 B1453-057-000 § 31 B1636-158-000 g8 2% B3214-047-000 51
B1203-158-AA0 © 4 13 | BI454-053-0AB 6 36 B1637-158-000 § 31 B3215-232-000 12 60
B1203-158-BA0 4 15 | Bi1454-057-0A0 6 33 B1639-158-000 & 32 B3216-047-000 2 50
B1204-051-000 4 25 | BI4b5-057-000 6 41 B1640-1568-000 8 36 B3218-232-000 2 49
B1204-051-000 6 4 | BI456-057-000 6 39 B1641-158-DA0 8 33 B3219-232-000 2 47
B1210-051-0A0 4 24 | BI1457-067-000 6 32 B1644-158-000 g 41 B3401-067-000 ALY
B1214-019-000 4 39 | B1458-057-000 6 38 B1645-158-000 8§ 34 B3403-057-000 2 58
BR1214-019-000 4 52 | B1459-057-0AC 6 42 B1646-158-000 8 42 B3404-067-000 2 60
B1216-057-0A0 4 18 | Bi460-~057-0AC 6 46 B1647-158-000 8 47 B3405-057-000 2 62
B1218-012-0600 10 11 B1466-158-000 6 45 B1648-158-000 § 48 B3406-057-000 2 64

- 25 -




OF PARTS

NUMERICAL INDEX 5l
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF .
[ H__N S E Ko & H K ik R X0
B3408-057-000 2 65 | 88-2090610-SP 12 37 8§-8111251-8SP § &0
B3400-057-000 2 68 § 58-2090520-SL 12 32 $§-8150610-TP 8§ 40
B3230-158-0A6 12 63 | SS-2090710-TP 2 39 | 55-81505680-SP 10 38
B8230-158-000 12 o4 §$§-2110820-TP 2 25 S5-8150710-SP 10 13
B8231-158-000 12 65 5§-2110920-TP 2 27 85-8150710-8P 10 20
B8232-158-000 12 66 88-2111010-TP 2 5 S3-8150710-8P 10 22
BB233-158-000 12 67 55-3080610-SP 2 13 85-81560710-8P 10 30
BO117-057-000 10 36 §8-5080710-5P 8§ 6 S8-8150710-8P 12 62
$3-6080710-SP 2 53 35-8150830-SP 10 48
CH-3002000-03 2 68 §5§5-6081010-TF 12 8 S5-8151150-8P 12 6l
CM-3012000-02 2 70 S8-6081810-SP 8 7 $§-8151230-8P 4 60
€Q-2020000-00 & 43 85-6080630-SP 2 7 S5-8161550-8P. 4 12
€Q-2020000-00 8 b3 §8-6091210-TP 6 58 88-8151550-8P 4 5%
CQ-2520000-00 4 10 §8-6091210-TP 6 60 5§-8151550-8P 8§ 38
CQ-2520000-00 10 25 §S-6111140-8P 6 44 8S-8151780-8P 4 b8
CQ-2520000-00 10 29 S8-6151440-8p 12 8 5§-8152030-8F 4 17
€Q-3030000-00 4 4 §8-6151920-5¢ 10 2 §8-8152030-8P 4 20
€Q-3030000-00 4 6 §5-6363040-8P 10 18 55-8152030-8P & 52
€Q-3030000-00 4 14 | S8-6580612-TP 8 10 88-8152030-3P 10 b
€Q-3030000-06 4- 16 | 88-6661110-SP 2 3l 558-8152030-5P 10 7
€Q-~3030000-00 4 10 | $8-6661110-SP § 28 85-8620610-TP 4 b5l
CQ-3030000-00 6 23 | 55-6661310-8P 2 30 58-8660530-TP 4 27
CQ-3030000-00 6 36 | SS-7080510-TP 10 33 S8-8660630-TF 10 45
CQ-3030000-00 10 & | SS-7080520-SP 12 26 5$8-8660610-TP 2 34
€Q-5050000-00 8 13 38-7080520-8P 12 41 8§-8660610-TP 4 31
€Q-5050000-00 8 18 | S8-7050540-TP 2 1b S5-8660670-SP 2 33
CS-0640866-SB 2 66 SS-7090710-Sp 2 2 S8-8660670-SP 4 30
C5-0961111-8H 8§ 39 §8-7090710-5P 2 56 58-8660670-5P 10 44
C8-140101B-SF 12 2 S8-7080910-8P 6 b4 85-8660810-TF 4 26
CS-1401011-S4 16 12 88-7090910-TP 6 49 55-86861040-TP 8 4
S§-7000910-TP 14 7 35-8681650-TP 4 37
D1108-G567-A00 14 3 S8-7090810-TP 186 5 S$8-8701042-TP 4 22
D1113-057-400 14 6 S§-7090810-TP 16 15 5§-9111010-8P 6 26
b1401-057-A0B-A 14 1 SS-7090810-TF 16 25 §8-0151440-CP 2 36
b1401-168-400 14 12 S8-7090810-TP 16 35 85-9151440-CP 4 7
D1470-158-AB0 J4 & §5-7080910-TF 18 5 55-0151440-CP 6 13
D1625-D57-A00 14 8 S8-7080916-TF 18 15 S58-8151440-CP 6 16
D1602-158-4A0 14 11 85-7080810-TF 18 25 53-9151440-CP 8 17
Di613-158-A00 14 10 S§-7090910-TP 18 35 85-8152130-CP 190 10
‘ 88-7090910-TP 20 5 55-9201813-CP 4 34
MDD-100B2500 6 27 §5-7090810-TF 20 15 S5-9660810-8P 4 b4
KDD-100B2500 M 3 §8-7000910-TP 20 25 §5-9660810-8P 10 42
' .88-7000910-TP 22 5 55-9660910-8P 4 53
N3-6080210-3P 8§ 8 §8-7110610-5p 12 71 §5-9660910-5P 10 41
NS-6080210-3F 12 1l 88-7110610-SH 2 21 85-9661610-CP 6 34
N5-6080210-SP 12 38 | S8-7110720-SP 6 3
NS-6090310-SP 6 61 S8-7110910-3P 2 62 Wp-0350516-8D 12 13
NS-6110310-SP 2 48 | 88-7110910-SP 12 18 Wp-0371016-5D - 10 34
N§-6110310-8p Z 54 | S§-7111110-TP 12 23 WP-0501016-5C 12 68
N§-6110310-8P 12 51 §8-7111120-8P 2 4 WP-0501016-SC 1270
NS-6110316-SP 12 57 §8-7111710-SH 6§ 47 WP-0621026-SP 12 12
N§-6110420-SP 10 26 | S585-7111810-SP 12 59 Wp-0753016-SZ 0 17
NS-6160430-8P 6 40 | S5-7120410-TP 8 35
NS-6150430-SF 8§ 14 | 88-7151610-SP & 24 400-21422 4 21
NS-6150430-8P 8§ 23 §5-7161040-8P 2 42 400-21423 4 8
NS-6150430-SF 12 10 S8-7620610-SP 6 28 400-32430 10 4%
NS-6660430-3P 6 37 58-7620610-SF 14 2 400-32438 10 35
NS-6680410-SN & 46 §5-7620610-SP 16 3
88-7620610-Sp 16 13
RE-0400000-K0 § 30 8S-7620610-SP 16 23
RE-(500000-K0 4 23 88-7620610-SP 16 33
RE-0500711-KEP 8 b2 §5-7620610-SP 18 3
RE-DT00000-K0 6 14 8S-7620610-SFP 18 13
RE-0T700000-E0 6 17 85-7620610-SF 18 23
RE-07Q0000-KO 8§ 43 S5-76206106-SF 18 33
S8-7620610-8P 20 3
S§D-0470281-8P 12 21 §8-7620610-Sp 20 13
§D-0630241-8D 2 18 §5-7620610-SP 20 23
8D-0701301-8P 8§ 21 §8-7620610-Sp 22 3
SD-0720193-SP 12 56 | SS8-7762840-SP 10 16
Sb-0800431-SF 2 58 | 88-8000410-SP 12 35
SD-0800481-8F 12 15 | S5-8090540-SP 4 44
Sp-0801601-SP 12 14 S8-8110510-SP 2 87
Sh-1404251-CP 2 8l 88-8110510-SP 8§ b5l
SK-3482500-5C 12 69 §8-81105610-8P 12 48
SH-8080812-TP 4 38 §8-8110750-5P 2 83

- 26 —




ME MO

~ 97 -







JALIKE

JUK | CORPORATHON

L g T e 20 LD SRR

AETNEE R CEE, ATT L L
EWLLET,

Al g rasareed Diggheig Bt weemid

JUK| REET

SALRS, SR

F el P Py

S

U HMAEARAE R T RET LIRS TT,

A ST S

= The descriphen covansd N s pans KL G SUHEED 0 SBAgE o impErcvemen] o e commony wdha aglse

N AR e N P N RE IR - TR B T

& Thic panin bt b6 edled 15 soooganoe wie e prococ] speodcabors ¥ o Varch 3007,

Fosdmil we BDAR



